


Vergunde sitautie 
IDNR X_COORD   Y_COORD    EP-hoogte   GemGebH  EP-bindiam    EP-uittree  E-Vergund   E-MaxVerg adres  
   
1 164686 393324 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 blanco     
2 176845 417412 6 6 0.5 4 214 214 Grave Venesteinlaan 1 5363SZ VELP NB 
3 176818 417504 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Grave Reekschekampweg 1 5363TA VELP NB 
4 177264 418336 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Grave Schotschestraat 7 5363TJ VELP NB 
5 176928 419240 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Grave Pannestaartweg 1 5363TT VELP NB 
6 176605 419181 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Grave Oude Maasdijk 2 5363TV VELP NB 
7 176048 418918 6 6 0.5 4 12924 12924 Grave Oude Maasdijk 6 5363TV VELP NB 
8 176017 418906 6 6 0.5 4 17020 17020 Grave Oude Maasdijk 8 5363TV VELP NB 
9 175797 417587 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Heijtmorgen 21 5375AL REEK 
10 175855 417550 6 6 0.5 4 783 783 Landerd Heijtmorgen 25 5375AL REEK 
11 176042 417527 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Heijtmorgen 29 5375AL REEK 
12 176069 417120 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Bergstraat 1 5375KK REEK 
13 176013 416777 6 6 0.5 4 1201 1201 Landerd Rijksweg 90 5375KZ REEK 
14 175323 418172 6 6 0.5 4 1882 1882 Landerd De Steeg 2 5375KH REEK 
15 175381 418698 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd De Steeg 6 5375KH REEK 
16 174867 417952 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Helstraat 11 5375KG REEK 
17 174781 417961 6 6 0.5 4 28903 28903 Landerd Helstraat 13 5375KG REEK 
18 174549 418039 6 6 0.5 4 460 460 Landerd Helstraat 19 5375KG REEK 
19 174630 418098 6 6 0.5 4 26836 26836 Landerd Helstraat 6 5375KG REEK 
20 175211 419135 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Oude Maasdijk 1 5375KJ REEK 
21 174669 418915 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd In de Overlaat 1 5375BL REEK 
22 174213 417381 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Schaijksestraat 1 5375KC REEK 
23 174831 417190 6 6 0.5 4 17 17 Landerd Schaijksestraat 16 5375KC REEK 
24 174227 417225 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Schaijksestraat 2 5375KC REEK 
25 174819 417355 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Langstraat 1 5375KE REEK 
26 173536 417418 6 6 0.5 4 25920 25920 Landerd Haagstraat 3 5374CT SCHAIJK 
27 173584 417406 6 6 0.5 4 5754 5754 Landerd Haagstraat 5 5374CT SCHAIJK 
28 173635 417373 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Haagstraat 7 5374CT SCHAIJK 
29 174028 417276 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Haagstraat 10 5374CT SCHAIJK 
30 173697 417368 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Haagstraat 9 5374CT SCHAIJK 
31 173864 417397 6 6 0.5 4 23947 23947 Landerd Haagstraat 17 5374CT SCHAIJK 
32 174059 417352 6 6 0.5 4 20710 20710 Landerd Haagstraat 19 5374CT SCHAIJK 
33 173571 417261 6 6 0.5 4 9539 9539 Landerd Haagstraat 6A 5374CT SCHAIJK 
34 174087 417105 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Everardusweg 2 5374CZ SCHAIJK 
35 174094 416878 6 6 0.5 4 39790 39790 Landerd Everardusweg 6 5374CZ SCHAIJK 
36 174180 417062 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Everardusweg 1 5374CZ SCHAIJK 
37 174069 418195 6 6 0.5 4 59518 59518 Landerd Waterstraat 2 5374KB SCHAIJK 
38 173860 418106 6 6 0.5 4 848 848 Landerd Waterstraat 5 5374KB SCHAIJK 
39 173917 418180 6 6 0.5 4 100098 100098 Landerd Waterstraat 7 5374KB SCHAIJK 
40 173949 418476 6 6 0.5 4 56458 56458 Landerd Elsstraat 3 5374LA SCHAIJK 
41 173365 418681 6 6 0.5 4 100284 100284 Landerd Broksteeg 5 5374BE SCHAIJK 
42 173559 418894 6 6 0.5 4 44051 44051 Landerd Broksteeg 7 5374BE SCHAIJK 



43 173416 418060 6 6 0.5 4 37140 37140 Landerd Kerkweg 1 5374CS SCHAIJK 
44 174562 416853 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Landerd Koperstraat 3 5375KD REEK 
45 173452 417757 6 6 0.5 4 64014 64014 Landerd Kerkweg 6 5374CS SCHAIJK 
46 174508 420149 6 6 0.5 4 392 392 Oss Hamelspoelweg 1 5371PX RAVENSTEIN 
47 175761 420375 6 6 0.5 4 1317 1317 Oss Zuijdenhoutstraat 4 5371RB RAVENSTEIN 
48 176160 419868 6 6 0.5 4 75 75 Oss Hoogveldsestraat 1 5371RA RAVENSTEIN 
49 174227 418378 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Oss Elsstraat 3 5373KX HERPEN 
50 175405 418423 3.3 4.1 2.6 1.17 4032 4032 De steeg 4  stal 1    
51 175351 418408 3.3 4.1 2.4 1.15 3172 3172 De steeg 4  stal 2    
52 175339 418389 7.3 5.5 0.5 4 6696 6696 De steeg 4  stal 3    
53 175382 418363 3.6 4.7 0.45 4 18774 18774 De steeg 4  stal 4    
54 175400 418454 3.6 4.1 0.5 4 3866 3866 De steeg 4  stal 1b    
 
  



veehouderijbedrijven voorkeursalternatief 
  IDNR X_COORD   Y_COORD   EP-hoogte  GemGebH EP-bindiam   EP-uittree E-Vergund  

E-MaxVerg adres
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 blanco

    2 176845 417412 6 6 0.5 4 214 214 Venesteinlaan 1 5363SZ VELP NB
     3 176818 417504 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Reekschekampweg 1 5363TA VELP NB
     4 177264 418336 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Schotschestraat 7 5363TJ VELP NB
     5 176928 419240 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Pannestaartweg 1 5363TT VELP NB
    6 176605 419181 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Oude Maasdijk 2 5363TV VELP NB
    7 176048 418918 6 6 0.5 4 12924 12924 Oude Maasdijk 6 5363TV VELP NB
    8 176017 418906 6 6 0.5 4 17020 17020 Oude Maasdijk 8 5363TV VELP NB
      9 173365 418681 6 6 0.5 4 100284 100284 Broksteeg 5 5374BE SCHAIJK

     10 173559 418894 6 6 0.5 4 44051 44051 Broksteeg 7 5374BE SCHAIJK
      11 173416 418060 6 6 0.5 4 37140 37140 Kerkweg 1 5374CS SCHAIJK
      12 173452 417757 6 6 0.5 4 64014 64014 Kerkweg 6 5374CS SCHAIJK
     13 174028 417276 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Haagstraat 10 5374CT SCHAIJK
     14 173864 417397 6 6 0.5 4 23947 23947 Haagstraat 17 5374CT SCHAIJK
     15 174059 417352 6 6 0.5 4 20710 20710 Haagstraat 19 5374CT SCHAIJK
      16 173536 417418 6 6 0.5 4 25920 25920 Haagstraat 3 5374CT SCHAIJK
      17 173584 417406 6 6 0.5 4 5754 5754 Haagstraat 5 5374CT SCHAIJK
     18 173571 417261 6 6 0.5 4 9539 9539 Haagstraat 6A 5374CT SCHAIJK
      19 173635 417373 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Haagstraat 7 5374CT SCHAIJK
      20 173697 417368 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Haagstraat 9 5374CT SCHAIJK
      21 174180 417062 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Everardusweg 1 5374CZ SCHAIJK
      22 174087 417105 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Everardusweg 2 5374CZ SCHAIJK
      23 174094 416878 6 6 0.5 4 39790 39790 Everardusweg 6 5374CZ SCHAIJK
      24 174069 418195 6 6 0.5 4 59518 59518 Waterstraat 2 5374KB SCHAIJK
      25 173860 418106 6 6 0.5 4 848 848 Waterstraat 5 5374KB SCHAIJK
        26 173917 418180 6 6 0.5 4 100098 100098 Waterstraat 7 5374KB SCHAIJK
     27 173949 418476 6 6 0.5 4 56458 56458 Elsstraat 3 5374LA SCHAIJK
       28 175797 417587 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Heijtmorgen 21 5375AL REEK
       29 175855 417550 6 6 0.5 4 783 783 Heijtmorgen 25 5375AL REEK
       30 176042 417527 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Heijtmorgen 29 5375AL REEK
      31 174669 418915 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 In de Overlaat 1 5375BL REEK
      32 174213 417381 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Schaijksestraat 1 5375KC REEK
       33 174831 417190 6 6 0.5 4 17 17 Schaijksestraat 16 5375KC REEK
      34 174227 417225 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Schaijksestraat 2 5375KC REEK
      35 174562 416853 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Koperstraat 3 5375KD REEK
      36 174819 417355 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Langstraat 1 5375KE REEK
      37 174867 417952 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Helstraat 11 5375KG REEK
      38 174781 417961 6 6 0.5 4 28903 28903 Helstraat 13 5375KG REEK
      39 174549 418039 6 6 0.5 4 460 460 Helstraat 19 5375KG REEK
     40 174630 418098 6 6 0.5 4 26836 26836 Helstraat 6 5375KG REEK
     41 175323 418172 6 6 0.5 4 1882 1882 De Steeg 2 5375KH REEK
     42 175390 418353 6.3 6 5.11 1.14 4077 4077 De Steeg - stal 1 4 5375KH REEK
     43 175336 418345 3.3 5.2 4.69 1.05 4670 4670 De Steeg- stal 2-8 4 5375KH REEK
     44 175381 418698 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 De Steeg 6 5375KH REEK

Pagina 1



veehouderijbedrijven voorkeursalternatief 
     45 175211 419135 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Oude Maasdijk 1 5375KJ REEK
      46 176069 417120 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Bergstraat 1 5375KK REEK
      47 176013 416777 6 6 0.5 4 1201 1201 Rijksweg 90 5375KZ REEK
     48 174508 420149 6 6 0.5 4 392 392 Hamelspoelweg 1 5371PX RAVENSTEIN
    49 175761 420375 6 6 0.5 4 1317 1317 Zuijdenhoutstraat 4 5371RB

RAVENSTEIN
     50 174025 419933 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Hamelspoelweg 3 5373LE HERPEN
     51 174227 418378 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Elsstraat 3 5373KX HERPEN
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veehouderijbedrijven uitvoeringsalternatief 3

IDNR X_COORD   Y_COORD   EP-hoogte  GemGebH EP-bindiam   EP-uittree E-Vergund  E-MaxVerg adres

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 blanco

2 176845 417412 6 6 0.5 4 214 214 Venesteinlaan 1 5363SZ VELP NB

3 176818 417504 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Reekschekampweg 1 5363TA VELP NB

4 177264 418336 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Schotschestraat 7 5363TJ VELP NB

5 176928 419240 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Pannestaartweg 1 5363TT VELP NB

6 176605 419181 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Oude Maasdijk 2 5363TV VELP NB

7 176048 418918 6 6 0.5 4 12924 12924 Oude Maasdijk 6 5363TV VELP NB

8 176017 418906 6 6 0.5 4 17020 17020 Oude Maasdijk 8 5363TV VELP NB

9 173365 418681 6 6 0.5 4 100284 100284 Broksteeg 5 5374BE SCHAIJK

10 173559 418894 6 6 0.5 4 44051 44051 Broksteeg 7 5374BE SCHAIJK

11 173416 418060 6 6 0.5 4 37140 37140 Kerkweg 1 5374CS SCHAIJK

12 173452 417757 6 6 0.5 4 64014 64014 Kerkweg 6 5374CS SCHAIJK

13 174028 417276 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Haagstraat 10 5374CT SCHAIJK

14 173864 417397 6 6 0.5 4 23947 23947 Haagstraat 17 5374CT SCHAIJK

15 174059 417352 6 6 0.5 4 20710 20710 Haagstraat 19 5374CT SCHAIJK

16 173536 417418 6 6 0.5 4 25920 25920 Haagstraat 3 5374CT SCHAIJK

17 173584 417406 6 6 0.5 4 5754 5754 Haagstraat 5 5374CT SCHAIJK

18 173571 417261 6 6 0.5 4 9539 9539 Haagstraat 6A 5374CT SCHAIJK

19 173635 417373 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Haagstraat 7 5374CT SCHAIJK

20 173697 417368 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Haagstraat 9 5374CT SCHAIJK

21 174180 417062 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Everardusweg 1 5374CZ SCHAIJK

22 174087 417105 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Everardusweg 2 5374CZ SCHAIJK

23 174094 416878 6 6 0.5 4 39790 39790 Everardusweg 6 5374CZ SCHAIJK

24 174069 418195 6 6 0.5 4 59518 59518 Waterstraat 2 5374KB SCHAIJK

25 173860 418106 6 6 0.5 4 848 848 Waterstraat 5 5374KB SCHAIJK

26 173917 418180 6 6 0.5 4 100098 100098 Waterstraat 7 5374KB SCHAIJK

27 173949 418476 6 6 0.5 4 56458 56458 Elsstraat 3 5374LA SCHAIJK



28 175797 417587 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Heijtmorgen 21 5375AL REEK

29 175855 417550 6 6 0.5 4 783 783 Heijtmorgen 25 5375AL REEK

30 176042 417527 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Heijtmorgen 29 5375AL REEK

31 174669 418915 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 In de Overlaat 1 5375BL REEK

32 174213 417381 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Schaijksestraat 1 5375KC REEK

33 174831 417190 6 6 0.5 4 17 17 Schaijksestraat 16 5375KC REEK

34 174227 417225 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Schaijksestraat 2 5375KC REEK

35 174562 416853 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Koperstraat 3 5375KD REEK

36 174819 417355 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Langstraat 1 5375KE REEK

37 174867 417952 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Helstraat 11 5375KG REEK

38 174781 417961 6 6 0.5 4 28903 28903 Helstraat 13 5375KG REEK

39 174549 418039 6 6 0.5 4 460 460 Helstraat 19 5375KG REEK

40 174630 418098 6 6 0.5 4 26836 26836 Helstraat 6 5375KG REEK

41 175323 418172 6 6 0.5 4 1882 1882 De Steeg 2 5375KH REEK

42 175391 418450 6.3 6 5.11 1.14 4077 4077 De Steeg - stal 1 4 5375KH REEK

43 175362 418454 3.3 5.2 4.69 1.05 4670 4670 De Steeg- stal 2-8 4 5375KH REEK

44 175381 418698 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 De Steeg 6 5375KH REEK

45 175211 419135 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Oude Maasdijk 1 5375KJ REEK

46 176069 417120 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Bergstraat 1 5375KK REEK

47 176013 416777 6 6 0.5 4 1201 1201 Rijksweg 90 5375KZ REEK

48 174508 420149 6 6 0.5 4 392 392 Hamelspoelweg 1 5371PX RAVENSTEIN

49 175761 420375 6 6 0.5 4 1317 1317 Zuijdenhoutstraat 4 5371RB RAVENSTEIN

50 174025 419933 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Hamelspoelweg 3 5373LE HERPEN

51 174227 418378 6 6 0.5 4 0 0 Elsstraat 3 5373KX HERPEN
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